

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

1st August 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY AND ALL ITS SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

We confirm that the above Institution is a Member of U.M. Association Limited, and that the following cover is currently in place in respect of Clinical Trials undertaken within the United Kingdom subject to the cover terms, conditions and exceptions:

CLINICAL TRIALS COVERAGE

| Certificate of Entry No. | UM044/99 |
|--------------------------|--|
| Period of Indemnity | 1 st August 2020 to 31 st July 2021 |
| Limit of Indemnity | £30,000,000 any one claim and in the aggregate including claims costs and expenses |
| Basis of Cover | Legal Liability or No Fault cover |
| Cover Provided by | U.M. Association Limited and Excess Cover Provider QBE UK Limited |
| Main Cover Exclusions | i) Trials involving subjects under 5 years of age ii) Trials assisting with or altering in any way the process of conception iii) Trials investigating or participation in methods of contraception iv) Trials involving genetic engineering other than for preventing or and diagnosing disease v) Trials involving drugs or surgery or nutrients vi) Trials involving persons known to be pregnant vii) Trials involving products manufactured by the University |

Yours faithfully

Paul Cre

Paul Cusition For U.M. Association Limited

5 St Helen's Place, London EC3A 6AB | T: 020 7847 8670 | www.umal.co.uk

U.M.Association Ltd (registered in England & Wales, no. 2731799) is the Appointed Representative (FCA firm reference no. 417806) of Hasilwood Management Services Ltd (registered in England & Wales, no. 9295343) which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA firm reference no. 665752). Hasilwood Management Services Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of U.M. Association Ltd. The registered address of both companies is 5 St Helen's Place, London, EC3A 6AB. Hasilwood Management Services Ltd VAT Registration Number: 212249835.

